_m dmo CRITCHETT, J. C. WARRANTY' DEED _w_ MESA DRATN o023 \.oowv|00.av (6]~ m?ﬁ& gm

_—



B

iy b e -

LOTTREL 48 . Lngimcu

WARRANTY DEED, Slllgle and \Vlle L Sepnrnte Acknowledgment No, S3A For Sale by Fllls Ergs. ¥tg. Co., El Pasg

1
“
!

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY OF EL PASO.

thet I, J. . Critodets

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in consideration of the sum of

Four hundred ei¢htsen nad 60/300 (3428.60) ' poLLARS, |

to BB in hand paid by the Unstad Btates of imwrica, ywrsusnt to ﬁl
of Congress of Juns 17, 3902 {32 Stats 353),- .

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ha V& Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said.

The tnitel Stetes of Snmarion

RO RRITNER b oo 4 . =¥ , all that certain
tract or parcel of land, lying in the County of El Paso and State of Texas and more partzcularly descmbed as

follows, to-wit:

amofmwmmgmmw ‘E;emofﬂm
texon southsast. guarter sag thirty- Tl Townshiy
mm;y-mt ?mﬁ,mm{ mt,mmsmm_
Service mﬁg, being move pwﬂeﬂaﬁs bomnfed and s folloy

Beginning at the southsaat corner of the treot od_lmtf Mﬁa _

muuamm”thog@u iins belwotn p2
hereolm and ¥. 7. Goolk mmm:mm m L B ;
thirty-Tive (35) hm r“* Cr snet ome thaunsand >4ght lomidred - ;
nine and sigat-tenths { -8 eet; m!ag &m soath 0°387 esst thy
hundred o two and siz-Bouthe (342.6) fest om ssid . .’ﬂ:u
norik aﬁ%gh west f£ive hundred sov en‘v‘r-ﬁvn a8l mmm {5

e mt 2ive hunired row::n ené :

?

s t%‘%m ‘% 75 19' £ mm-ezgm and mmm
at: SBSe Sonm » eas
ﬁa northesst

corner, frem whisk the southeast cormer of : mt!.en s 53
mm-ﬂn {35) benrs mth 59*0' enst m W f hunired seventy. |
aix m dg}:t»tm A+, thence south g &rx Aome o
twe Mre& edzht-four and m-ttn@a 34. ;m. of ht-
ginning: said tract of land teining two and stx-mm {2.%1 m;
mors or iesm; said traset afbm&mtmmmm

TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular, the rights and ap-

purtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said )

Fhe Umited States of imerics, nv 119
heirs and assigns forever; and do hereby binm% B heirs, executors and adminis-
trators, to Warrant and forever Defend, all and singular, the said premises unto the said

The UTnited Siates of Ameries sumé ite

héirs and assigns, against cvery person whomsoever latofully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

WITNESS % hand at BY Peso, Taxus, gth  day of
dugent A. D. 101 8, ‘

Witnesses at Request of Grantor

7 ¢ ORTTCHENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I




THE STATE OF TEXAS,}

COUNTY OF EL PASO. BEFORE ME, Beo W Hosdley _
g Notary Publio in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared

known to me to be the person.._. whose name..... . XB.._subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ackﬂazvléd;ged' ;

to me that _._he.._ executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and sedl of office this ath ...day of--&’ﬂgnﬂ‘h- ....... A. D'.-__Ip.-r_..‘,B
{SBAL) . GBOW EOADIRY
¥y ocom exp June 1 1919 . Jotery Publie.

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EI, PASO. BEFORE ME,

sn and for El Paso, County, Tezas, on this day pér:anally appeared

wife of ..

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been exammed

by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said .-

acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed

ond declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therem expressed and

that she did not wish to reiract it.

—

Given under my hand and seal of office, this _— _day of ' _A.D. or.__

THE STATE OF TEXAS, :

COUNTY OF EL PASO. } I, W D Grest. .- Clerk of the County Court
of sasd County do hereby certify that the gbove instrument of writing, dated on the 9 ' !
day of . hugust , A. D. 191 = 8 with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record. in my.
office this .10 day of .AugUsSt A.D. 101.8_, at.. B335 .. .oclockR_M. and duly recorded'
the.d3. . day of August A. D. 1918 . at.9:2Q...... o’clock .. Ba...... M. in the records of
said County, in Volume 323 on pages 443

Witness .my hand and the sesl of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the day

and year last above writien.

WD GRERT
‘ Clerk, County Court.

I AT
By. I I WOODARD , Deputy.
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Form approved by 7—281
the Secretary of the Interior,
January 135, 1910

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

INFORMATION relating to agreement made July 15 1918 191 , with
15, Y
7 ¢ Critchets

for the purchase of land required for El Psso Valley mesa &rain right of way
purposes, - Rio Graplde Project, Bl Paso
County, - anas'

1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.

2.6 aorea in SBY sdo. 35, T 32 S, R 7 B, U.S5.R.5. eurvey.

2. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

Texss land - pnot U. S, public lond,
%,u land is not homeptead properiy.

3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives
and husbands xf unmarrled widow, or widower, so state.

J. C. Oritohett emd Ads L. Critchett, husbond snd wife
801 Arizons Street, Bl Paso, Tewass

4, State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his
name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date
when the tenant is to give up possession.

Owners. )

5. Also state whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association or’
other agreement

Suhject to right oﬁ wey by virtve of stock-subeoription coatract
betwaen waterusere' acsocolstion -and Vendor.
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© 6. State how much of the land is under cultivation, fo what kinds of crops with area of each crop cultivated,
and how much is not cultivated but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the general character
of such land; also the condition and kind of improvements, if any. Give a detailed estimate of the value of all
important improvements of the land, such as buildings; also the amounts and wdlies of the ‘several Classes of -
land. ‘ ¥

811 right of wey teking 38 in slfalfsy

7. If any portion of the land is irrigated, state what water rights go with the land and how much of the
cultivated and how much of the uncultivated land is capable of irrigation.

AlL irrigsble wader Rio Crende project water rights.

8. State the selling price of similar land in the vicinity:

$150 %0 $175

9, State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the Gov-
ernment, especially concerning possible injury or bemnefit to other portions of this tract.

Dredn ente u».#art ot wein tract, leaving I47 sores on eagt
8lde of drein and & nerrow &brip mi&fmﬁ hotwedn the county rosd
and the drsin on the vest sideés

The above is a correct statement of the information procured.
Dated J‘u.ly }5 1918
(Signature) ....... GEQO W Kmm .............
Fiold Apsistant.
In Charge of Negotiations.

A d:
PPIOVES: 4, # LAWSON

Project Manager.
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Project Manage:
Approved May 350 1010, by the e Form 7-276
Sucratary of the Tnterior. 12-11

1 day of Ju.
THIS AGREEMIENT, made the 15th ﬁf_____m;vf

J ¢ Cyiighott

o vl Yeoy
IR v oy T — %?%?%ﬁqoﬂnf“Mw.
County,sisimis “Q‘ N 8 SR () & ?‘ sef, B hielrs, legal represen-

tatives, and assigus, hereinafter styled the vendor, and The United States of America and its assigns by

L. ¥. Lewaon, Projeot Eanagor,

- e United States Reclamation Service,
thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat., 388),

WITNESSETH :

1. The vendor in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter derived from the construction of
irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, of the promises
and covenants of the United States herein conutained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by gcod and sufficient deed to
convey to the United States of Awmierica the following-deseribed real estate and property situated in

El P&BO .. State of.... ?exee

the county of . dad 3 -, to wit :

A treet of land situsted sbout one-baelf mile mortheest of
the town of Clint, Texas, in the southemst guarter of msection
thirty-five (36), townehlp thirty-two (32) south, renze seven

(7) eest, Unitdad States Leolemation Servioe survey, boing more-
pertioularly bounded end desoribed aa follows:

Seginning at the southesst ocommer, & point on the property
line between property of the Vendor mnd W. T. Cooley, from which
the southeast oorner of srid seotion thirty=five (3b6) beers south
56°30"' esat one thousend eipht hundred eighty-nine snd eight-
tenths (1,889.8) feet; running thenoe south 0°38' east three hun-
dred forty-two mnd six-tenths (342.6) feet on séld property litie;
thence north 26°03' west five hundred seveanty-five asrd five-
tenthe (6575.5) feet; thence mnorth 34°15' weat five hwndred forty-
seven end three-tenths {547.3) feet; thonce south 61°66' east
on property line between property of. the Vendor cnd W+ T. Co0ley
two bhundred three snd four-tenths (203.4) feet; thenoce south 76°
19! eest thirty-elgzht snd two-tenths (38.2) feet to the northeest
corner, from which the southesst corner of seid mestion thirty=
five (35) bvenrs S 60°0' eset two thoussnd four hundred seventy-
8lx and eight<-tenths (2,476.8) feet; thence south 34°16"' eest thres
handred %hfrty-oight and nine-tenthe (338,9) faeet; thensce south
51?46!~oaatmtwo-hundrod-oighty~ianrmandéaix-tauth:.gﬁggéﬁé.fagga
to the point of beginning; seid treot o aad conta two ar
Bix-tengha (2,6) acres, more or lees., cnd not being homesteed
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2. In cousideration of the premises the vendor further agrees upon receipt of notice that this
agreement has been approved by the Comptroller or Director of the Reclamation Service to furnish
promptly, at his own expense, an abstract of title which shall later be extended to include any instru-
ments subsequently recorded in comnection herewith and also the record of the conveyance made
pursuant to this agreement : Provided, That if the vendor fails or refuses to furnish proper abstract
of title within sixty days after notice that this agreement has been approved, or if within such period
written request be made by the vendor, such abstract may be procured by the United States at the
expense of the vendor and the cost thereof deducted from the purchase price.

3. The vendor further agrees to procure and have recorded at his own cost all assurances of title
and affidavits which he may be advised by the proper Government officials are necessary and proper
to show complete title in fee simple unincumbered, and the time spent in procuring, recording and
transmitting the same to the officer acting on behalf of the United States (and in furnishing or secur-
ing abstract of title) shall be added to the time limit of this agreement.

4. And for the same consideration the vendor agrees to execute and deliver, upon demand of the
proper officer of the United States at any time within the continuance of this agreement, a good and
sufficient deed of warranty conveying to the United States good title to said premlses free of lien or
incumbrance.

5. In consideration whereof, the United States agrees that it will purchase said property on the
terms herein expressed, and upon execution and delivery of such deed and the signing of the usual
Government vouchers therefor, and their further approval by the proper Governmerit officials, it will
cause to be paid to the vendor as full purchase price and full payment for all damages for entry upon
the above-described land and the construction, operation and maintenance of reclamatxon works under

Four hund.cad eightoen 60/10C (8418

said act, the sum of .o 20 00T .............

dollars, by U. S. Treasury warrant or disbursing officer’s check.

6. Liens or incumbrances existing against said psemises may, at the option of the United States,
be removed. at the time of conveyance by reserving the amount necessary from the purchase price
and discharging the same with the money so reserved, but this provision shall not be construed to
authorize the incurrence of any lien or incumbrance as against this agreement, nor as an assurnptlon
of the same by the United States. :

7..1t is.agreed that the vendor may. retain.possession of said premises until

herein; prowded and may;harvest.and retain the crops thereon until..... Miﬁflﬁ .'_'b.,.'. .................. ]
except that the ;proper ofﬁcers and agents of the United States may at all times have unrestricted access
to survey for and construct reclamation works, telephone and electrical transmission lines, and other
structures and appliances incident to.said reclamation works, pursuant to said act of Congress, free of
any clainyfor damage or compensation on.the part of the vendor. Loy

8. This agreement shall become effective to bind:the United States to purchase said premises
Jmmedlately upon its approval as above specified, and shall terminate by: limitation.at the expiration

of’twcﬁ & -fon weii0Nths from its date, unless extended as above provided, and shall inure to
tye beneﬁt of and- be blndi‘ﬂ"' upon the heirs and assigns of the vendor, and also the a551gns of the

United States. .
9. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Rebldent Commissioner, after his election or appomt—
"'ment or either before or after he has qualified and during hi§ continuance in office, and no officer,
agent or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agree-
ment, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing; however, herein contained shall be construed to
extend to any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit
of such incorporation or company, 3s provxded in Sectlon 116 of the Act of Congress approved March
4,-1909 (35 Stat:, 1109).
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and year first above written.

Witnesses :
Ofisasiana
Vendor.
of..... )
% B Gnreon
o] SRR :
For and on bekalf of the United Slates.
[ S
STATE OF ... W .......................................................
: ~ §5 2
CounTy OF m fm

Lo ten & Bosdley .. Setzry *ublie

in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ... JQMQM

who....... “ ....................... personally known tb me to be thé pérson....L ........ whose name........,..m............subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

ke

signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as
for the uses and purposes therem set forth.

separate and apart from

foregoing instrument,
voluntarll i

[szar] Jme ist 19XV Dotewy PERILE:

My commission expires ..

Approved ... ; savhantin, 19 1Zagag



POLSESSORY CERTIFICATE.
Rio Grande Project,
Bl Paso, Texas, July 15, 1918.

I, Geo. Wl. Hoadley, Field Assistant, United States Recla-
mation Service, certify that I havé personally examined the
land sought to be acquired by the United States from J. C.
Critchett, in SEZ sec. 35, T 32 8, R 7 £, United States Recla-
mation Service survey, El Paso County, Texas, for the Rio
Grande project, and that the said proposed Vendor wss in
actual, sole, and exclusive possession of the land, claiming

to be the owner thereof, and no person claiming & right in

such land adverse to the Vendor is in possession of any part

of it.

Field Assistant. Téb/




POSBSESS0RY CERTIPICATE.
El Paso, Pexss, Auguat 28, 1918.

State of Texas, County of ¥*1 ©Pass, Ss:

X, 7, ¢, Critohett, of B) Pago, Texns, do-velemniytsiesrce
for more then twenty yc&r%fggin'in gctual, =oly, and exclusive
poseession of certain land described in werranty deed dsted |
August 9, 1916, running from myself to the United States of 4merics,
sald lard being in southesst quarter of seotion 35, T« 32 S., R.
7 B+, Unlted States Reclamstion Service survey, Bl Pasgo Qdunty,
Texas, T 2t present being in such possession and elsiming to be
the owner thereof amna of the improvements thereon, and no person

claiming 8 right in such lend edverse to mysel? is now or has bean

in pocsession of eny pert of said 1&nﬁwduriﬂg the pericd stated.

d 0 CHITCHETT

Subseribed and sworn to before me gt F1 Paso, Texas, this

£8th day of August, A. D. 1918. My commission expires June 1,
1919.

GEO v HOADLEY Notary Public In and Por County
of E1 Paso, Texas.

I hereby certify that upon personal inquiry made at the
office of the tax collector for Rl Paso County, Texas, on Augupt
28, 1918, I was informed that all taxee due and rayable on the
above described land were paid.

C P HARVEY Asst. Dist, Counsel.



CEATIFIGATE .

1 HEREBY CERTIFY Thet the lomd deseribed ia the agreement
gated July 15, 1918, with J. C» Critchett, 1= Tequired for pur-
pomes authorized by tke Aet of Jume 17, 1902 (32 8tet. 388),
nemely, &8 right of wey for tha Bl Paso Valley mesa drain, e
part of the Rio Grands rrojaet; thet ths consijeration to be paid
therewndor, 5418.60, 18 ressonsble and the lowest that could be
obteined; and I recommend that the contract ba approved,

LM LANSOR

Projact Manager.

El Paso, Texaz,

Jaly 15, 1918.
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El Paso, Tetas,
Dec. 4, 1918.

Mr. J. C. Critchett,
801 Arizons Street,
E; Paso, Texas.
Desr Sir%

I am sending herewith tax receipts, which you
will probably want to keab. |

I have today returned to Judge Hunter the sbstract
of title, which we used in comnection with this purchase.
You will recell thet you at first thought this abstrsct
night be in the hands oftthe bank. The bank retrexred me

%o Jndgs-Hunter, however, who hsd ift.

Youre very truly,
" C¢ P. BARVEY/
Enec 1 Assistant District Coumsel.
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El Pasgo, Texas, Hovember 27, 1918.

. Gounty Olerk for El Paso Oounty,

El Paso, ‘!-gmsa'.
Dear- Sir:

‘Transmitted herewith for offieial record is release
-deed dated Hovember 26, 1916, runmning from R190 Grande Bank
‘& Trust Co. to J. C. Critchett. '

Very truly yours,
C ¥ BARVEY
Agsistant District Counsel.

inecl.
Contract 7/156-18 with J C Critchett

Mssa drsin



X1 Peso, Texss, November 6, 1918.

Mr. J, C. Critchets,

801 Arizons Strset,

El Psso, Texas.
Dear Mr. Critchett.

Yesterday I asked the Stewart Title Guarsnty Company
in regerd tc your papers and was informed that a release
was 10 be executed,and I understsnd that the lustrument
was In your hands or e&lse you had undertaken to secure
1ts/execution. This eppesrs to be holding up issuance
of the title gusranty end I sm eslling the matter to your
attgntion in order thet you m8y take such sters as you
can to olea:‘éha title before you lesve £l Psso, sus you
stated you might 4o0. It mRy be thet I have overlooked
Fhis matter, but there is mothing in our files to indicate
that this office has prepordd e relesse, snd I thimk
that you msy have beén 'rgiying uponr Bome third party
%o execute spd returm to the Stewari psople the necessary
peper, which hss evidently mot been done.

| Vexy trniy yours,
C P BARVEY
Agsistant Disfrict Counsel.
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El Pape, Texss, September 17, 1918.

Stewart Title Cuarenty Company,

El Paso, Texss. -
Centlemen: ,

3e£erring to recent correspondence in regsrd to the
Je C. Critchett title, this is to advise that we hsve se-
cured ebstract of the land affected by our right of way,
end the abatract 1s inclosed herewith. With reference to
the plat shown st phe begzimning of sbstrect No. 6018,
you are aldviged that the csnel right of wey 2eeded to
the United Htates by ¥r., Oritchett rums Pfrom the morth
of the trect shown by red lines, Séginning at the poinﬁ
designated "01d River," to the southeast, leeving this
ﬁraet on the sssterly side near the sowthesat cornsr of
'thz Jesus Arroyos tract, sgsim fellowing the old river.

The abstiract is the property of Mr. Critckett, snéd
we must, of course, return it to him when you have fin-
ished with 1%.

Very truly yours,
C P HARVEY
Assistant District Counsel.

inol.



El Pago, anan, September 7, 1918,

Stewert Pitle Guaranty Compeny,

El Paso, Texas.
Centlemen:

Under 4ate of &ugm;t 9 we ordgm title guaraaty for
J. Co cﬂte!iaft.a This gmtlman haa ealled at our office
severel times to imquire as to fimal mettlement and wa have
informsd him that we were speciing the title gusranty would
e,-bqn be delivered. If you ars having trouble with this
t.tm,, we 8bsll be glsd %o aaaiét in the matter if there
fe anything we ocan d0. Kindly advise when we may expect the
guaranty .

Very truly youwrs,
¢ P HARVEY
Agsiastant District Counmsel.
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21 Pase, Texas, August 10, 1918.

County Clerk for E1l Pege Comnty,

E} Peso, Texes.
Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for officlal record is wore
renty deol dpted August 9, 1918, fumning from J. C.
Critchet! to the United States.

" Very truly yours,
G P BARVRY

Apsictant Distriet Counsel.

incl.



ua

Stewart Title Gusreniy Company,

E) Paac, Dexss.

Iﬁelgsai is blueprint showing right of way through prope
erty owned by J. C. Critechett. We ere to-duy sending a werranty
flged to Mr. Critchett, which will be fuly recorded when cxecuted,
conveying this land o the Unlted States. Kimdly prepsve title
prky Ter the lemd ﬁmm on the blueprint, which iz ebout
ano«hali' wile northeast of the tuwzn of Clint.

Very truly yours,
¢ # BARVEY
 Agaiglent métr@ct Counsel.

‘inel.
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H1 Paso, Texss, &ﬁguet 9, 1918,

¥r. J. C. Critchett,
801 Arizona Street,
- El Pamo, Texes,

Dear Sir:

Pursusnt to yonr instructions givenm in this office
yesierday, we are orderimg a title guaranty.

Upon recelpt of tex Bill, we shall be glad to pay
such taxes as are dus, makimg deduction therefor, in the
same menser as {or the title guarenty.

Inclosed is werdrenty deed, which pleasse axecute aund
return to this office at your early convenience. By calle
Ing 2% this office you e¢sa acknowlesge executionm of this
deed here and thus avoid paymen’t of a Botary's fsa.

Thig deed must be racorded befora the title gusranty
compeny ean deliver thelr gmaranty contract, but the deed
wiil, of course, Le accepted only upon satisfactory title
appearing to the guaranty company. Otherwise, we will
call upon you for the necesssry instruments that mey be
recuired to elear the title.

Very truly yours,
C P BARVREY

Assistant Vistrict Counsel.

incl.



'm Reso, Texmn, Augaowt 5, 1918,

Comaty Clerk for Bl Fsse Commty,
El Pase, Texus.
Dsur 88w
Transmitted berewith for offteisl reosrd are the Lollowe
ik Wt:a a;rmw 3:5 :lsn. 'hotwm ds Co Critchett
Contrast ummxg‘ 19!3 be J. B. Akers and
"l mut?u ly 5 um::' Wﬁh Agoste
and the mm stnm. lgﬂ

ﬁuwwmm.mmsmm.
ummrr, dan Eiligsrio wastewsy.

Very truly yours,
P ¥ DEET OFE,
Pistriot Comnsel.

4 1ngls.



El Paso, Texss, August 5, 1918,

¥r. Jo Cs Critchett,

801 Arizona Street,
. k1 Paso, Texae.
Dear 8ir: 4

You sre imformed that the ¢ontrasct dated July 15, 1918, im
whick you agreed to convey o the United States a certain right
of wpy for the El Passo Valley mesa draim, has been approved,

| In this contract you also agreed to Turmish en absﬁraet

of title, Heowever, this offiee hss mede arrapgements with the
Stewart Ttle Gwarenty Company to scespt thelr gusranty contracts
instesd of meking our own examiration of title. The charge for
thie gusranty would be about $20, snd it is thouzht that you
would prefer io teke sdwantage of this methed than to pay for an
expeneive abstract, &Kimpdly indicate your wishes and we will pro-
geed with the trenssetion.

After the matter of title is disposed of you will be ealled
upon to executs a wmanty'ﬁae&.ﬁ snd when tho‘ dced 13 recorded
& cheek céa be drswe in paymant of tra smount due you. .
‘ It will of cowrae be macessary that all taxes are paid up
to date before the United States cen acoept your deed, and your
attention is directed to this matter.

Do mot ddlsy your snswsT te the sbove, ez it is nseessary
that we hear From ﬁn bafore we oan go furthsr 1n ordering the
Tequirsd papers,

Toxy traly yours,
P ¥ BENT CFH

Diatrict Counsel,



f‘“‘ii’ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ" ) DEPARTMENT.:OF THE INTERIOR
(UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

33. Mo m; mew _________ ; 19"

Pro;’ect Ma.na.ger 10 'bhe D1rector a.nd Ghlef Englneer (through Chief of
Gonstructlon)

S W 0t i

i 1.

SubJ ect: Forwa.rdlng contract for a.pprova.l
The contra.c‘b described below is forwarded herewith.
Agreement, dated w w,mw ) - B4a Growfe Project.
Executed by ¥ @ rhehett
with B X lewsen, Froject Mesegnes

. Estimated amount involved, § #%ab¥ - (See Reverse, Par. 3.)

zohane o du gobTIHOTLE Jou 65,

rigki of way fow *"1
Pane Yeiiay mows dvedw,

Purpose of agreement:

>

Par. 5.)

Inclosures listed on reverse. (S

Advise Chief of Construc

ke 51 Pago, Yewns, Ay Fiatriun Counasd

£1 "swo, Yexas,

hcla aﬂﬁf’ﬂ & 3 anplow contpusts
’ egPoen oty

ﬁmm»u mwmmgw‘ 5 H B Ry
h mm (Signature.)

on, Denver, Colo., and Project Manager

of the approval of the above.

Denver, Colo., W 282. 1918

It is recommended that the above-described contract be approved

) B. Y. WALTER
Inclosures:

—‘ coples of contract. Ao%8ng  COhief of Construction.
coples of form letters of transmittal.

Es%w&m

Washington, D. C., JUL 30]918

Contract (and bond, if any), was approved by Morris Bien, Acting Director

Original enclosed for record on ]UL 3 0 1918- -
and further appropriate action . LSTNNR TR} BN R4 13
JUi C 5 '

Morris Bien, =4 cting Nireston

6—4533



